
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 10/23/2022

Match 
Final ALIAS                                    

    
Category

Final 

Time

Monday, October 24, 2022 12:02:56 PM

Halloween Match  2022
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Oak Creek Martin 49er 22.19 31.65 17.85 21.70 42.51 16.70 152.601 1

Samuel Bootz S 18.83 37.97 37.06 21.07 31.74 30.56 177.232 1

Blanco Perro BW 35.05 38.14 32.84 27.61 32.94 19.43 186.013 1

Black Jack Ketchem FCD 41.97 45.21 33.79 25.60 31.24 25.17 202.984 1

Doc Holidaily COW 28.02 39.82 42.19 28.30 36.00 29.11 203.445 1

Ash COW 34.79 57.58 31.92 33.02 24.50 32.22 214.036 2

J W Bones SS 31.19 59.48 59.80 26.38 23.59 52.95 253.397 1

Kay Cee Bronc Buster CB 37.03 56.93 49.15 39.06 36.23 39.57 257.978 1

Rowdy Lynch S 54.08 47.41 39.82 44.85 37.45 52.72 276.339 2

Wolf Creek Will 49er 56.03 67.75 56.90 35.76 42.16 30.90 289.5010 2

Dr King Shultz COW 63.10 71.37 35.42 43.42 42.85 37.82 293.9811 3

Turtle Creek Murray SSD 43.74 57.76 45.48 64.47 42.62 47.56 301.6312 1

H. H. Huckleberry FCG 42.52 54.95 62.61 95.88 30.60 41.63 328.1913 1

Pawnee Bill CC 33.84 71.58 67.88 83.97 46.79 36.97 341.0314 1

Cactus Jim ESD 58.91 75.42 67.72 46.40 46.19 54.68 349.3215 1

Flicker S 58.81 98.74 84.78 38.10 42.20 49.26 371.8916 3

Broken Bow Bob CB 51.25 128.10 51.94 28.68 71.44 43.11 374.5217 2

Finneous McCree ESD 84.71 79.48 49.83 43.00 78.71 45.48 381.2118 2

Whiskey Jim SD 97.03 80.51 64.70 52.95 41.31 61.00 397.5019 1

Luscious Loralei GD 53.54 149.01 50.55 38.65 51.59 64.32 407.6620 1

Rawlins ESD 71.84 95.65 72.14 65.87 63.42 67.75 436.6721 3

Sassy Soni LS 89.52 199.99 146.68 83.27 126.68 127.24 773.3822 1

Frosty Rose 22L 199.90 199.90 98.74 66.25 74.50 199.90 839.1923 1

Total Shooters 23
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Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

               

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Timek

Totals 
Time 

10/23/2022

Match Final

Monday, October 24, 2022 Page 1 of 1

Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween Match  2022

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Ladies 22 Caliber

Frosty Rose 199.90 199.90 98.74 66.25 74.50 199.90 839.191 23

Category: 49er

Oak Creek Martin 22.19 31.65 17.85 21.70 42.51 16.70 152.601 1

Wolf Creek Will 56.03 67.75 56.90 35.76 42.16 30.90 289.502 10

Category: Elder Statesman Duelist

Cactus Jim 58.91 75.42 67.72 46.40 46.19 54.68 349.321 15

Finneous McCree 84.71 79.48 49.83 43.00 78.71 45.48 381.212 18

Rawlins 71.84 95.65 72.14 65.87 63.42 67.75 436.673 21

Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Turtle Creek Murray 43.74 57.76 45.48 64.47 42.62 47.56 301.631 12

Category: B-Western

Blanco Perro 35.05 38.14 32.84 27.61 32.94 19.43 186.011 3

Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

Kay Cee Bronc Buster 37.03 56.93 49.15 39.06 36.23 39.57 257.971 8

Broken Bow Bob 51.25 128.10 51.94 28.68 71.44 43.11 374.522 17

Category: Classic Cowboy

Pawnee Bill 33.84 71.58 67.88 83.97 46.79 36.97 341.031 14

Category: Cowboy

Doc Holidaily 28.02 39.82 42.19 28.30 36.00 29.11 203.441 5

Ash 34.79 57.58 31.92 33.02 24.50 32.22 214.032 6

Dr King Shultz 63.10 71.37 35.42 43.42 42.85 37.82 293.983 11

Category: Senior (60 +)

Samuel Bootz 18.83 37.97 37.06 21.07 31.74 30.56 177.231 2

Rowdy Lynch 54.08 47.41 39.82 44.85 37.45 52.72 276.332 9

Flicker 58.81 98.74 84.78 38.10 42.20 49.26 371.893 16

Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)

Whiskey Jim 97.03 80.51 64.70 52.95 41.31 61.00 397.501 19

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Black Jack Ketchem 41.97 45.21 33.79 25.60 31.24 25.17 202.981 4

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

H. H. Huckleberry 42.52 54.95 62.61 95.88 30.60 41.63 328.191 13

Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

J W Bones 31.19 59.48 59.80 26.38 23.59 52.95 253.391 7

Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

Luscious Loralei 53.54 149.01 50.55 38.65 51.59 64.32 407.661 20

Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)

Sassy Soni 89.52 199.99 146.68 83.27 126.68 127.24 773.381 22

Total Shooters 23
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10/23/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, October 24, 2022 12:04:45 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Page 1 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween Match  2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Oak Creek Martin

22.19 31.65 17.85 21.70 42.51 16.70 152.60

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

26.7052.5126.7027.8541.6532.19
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Samuel Bootz

18.83 37.97 37.06 21.07 31.74 30.56 177.23

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 10

35.5631.7431.0737.0647.9728.83
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Senior (60 +)

2

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Blanco Perro

35.05 38.14 32.84 27.61 32.94 19.43 186.01

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

29.4342.9437.6142.8448.1440.05
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Black Jack Ketchem

41.97 45.21 33.79 25.60 31.24 25.17 202.98

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 10

35.1731.2435.6038.7955.2151.97
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Frontier Cartridge Duelist
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Doc Holidaily

28.02 39.82 42.19 28.30 36.00 29.11 203.44

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

39.1141.0033.3037.1949.8238.02
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Cowboy
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Ash

34.79 57.58 31.92 33.02 24.50 32.22 214.03

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

32.2234.5043.0241.9262.5844.79
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Cowboy
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2
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J W Bones

31.19 59.48 59.80 26.38 23.59 52.95 253.39

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

47.9528.5936.3859.8064.4841.19
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Silver Senior (65 +)

7

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Kay Cee Bronc Buster

37.03 56.93 49.15 39.06 36.23 39.57 257.97

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

49.5746.2349.0659.1566.9347.03
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Cattle Baron (75 +)
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1
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Rowdy Lynch

54.08 47.41 39.82 44.85 37.45 52.72 276.33

Misses: 1

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

42.7247.4554.8549.8257.4149.08
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10/23/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, October 24, 2022 12:04:45 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Page 2 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween Match  2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Wolf Creek Will

56.03 67.75 56.90 35.76 42.16 30.90 289.50

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

35.9047.1640.7651.9072.7551.03
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Dr King Shultz

63.10 71.37 35.42 43.42 42.85 37.82 293.98

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0

37.8237.8553.4245.4276.3763.10
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Turtle Creek Murray

43.74 57.76 45.48 64.47 42.62 47.56 301.63

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

47.5647.6254.4745.4867.7638.74
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Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

12

1
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H. H. Huckleberry

42.52 54.95 62.61 95.88 30.60 41.63 328.19

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

51.6340.6080.8842.6159.9547.52

5=

= 0

1

0

10

5=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

3

1

15=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

323.19

55

10

60

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

13

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Pawnee Bill

33.84 71.58 67.88 83.97 46.79 36.97 341.03

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 10

36.9736.7943.9767.8881.5838.84
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Classic Cowboy
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1
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Cactus Jim

58.91 75.42 67.72 46.40 46.19 54.68 349.32

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 0

54.6851.1956.4062.7285.4268.91
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Elder Statesman Duelist
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Flicker

58.81 98.74 84.78 38.10 42.20 49.26 371.89

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10
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Broken Bow Bob

51.25 128.10 51.94 28.68 71.44 43.11 374.52

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0

43.1166.4438.6856.9493.1056.25
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Finneous McCree

84.71 79.48 49.83 43.00 78.71 45.48 381.21

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0
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10/23/2022

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, October 24, 2022 12:04:45 PM

Time 

Stage 1
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Stage 2
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Stage 6

Page 3 of 3

Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween Match  2022

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Whiskey Jim

97.03 80.51 64.70 52.95 41.31 61.00 397.50

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

56.0051.3162.9574.7085.5197.03
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Luscious Loralei

53.54 149.01 50.55 38.65 51.59 64.32 407.66

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0

64.3251.5948.6560.55154.0163.54
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Rawlins

71.84 95.65 72.14 65.87 63.42 67.75 436.67

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 10 10 10 0
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Sassy Soni

89.52 199.99 146.68 83.27 126.68 127.24 773.38

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 0
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Frosty Rose

199.90 199.90 98.74 66.25 74.50 199.90 839.19

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 10 10 0

199.9079.5066.2573.74199.90199.90
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16Misses: 26 39 23

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

16 15

Penalties: 1 0 0 1 1 0

61.65 83.23 56.30 50.40 51.19 53.96Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0 0



Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
Monday, October 24, 2022 12:04:17 PM

Halloween Match  2022

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

Pawnee Bill5 33.84

J W Bones4 31.19

Doc Holidaily3 28.02

Oak Creek Martin2 22.19

Samuel Bootz1 18.83

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Black Jack Ketchem5 45.21

Doc Holidaily4 39.82

Blanco Perro3 38.14

Samuel Bootz2 37.97

Oak Creek Martin1 31.65

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Dr King Shultz5 35.42

Black Jack Ketchem4 33.79

Blanco Perro3 32.84

Ash2 31.92

Oak Creek Martin1 17.85

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Blanco Perro5 27.61

J W Bones4 26.38

Black Jack Ketchem3 25.60

Oak Creek Martin2 21.70

Samuel Bootz1 21.07

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Samuel Bootz5 31.74

Black Jack Ketchem4 31.24

H. H. Huckleberry3 30.60

Ash2 24.50

J W Bones1 23.59

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Samuel Bootz5 30.56

Doc Holidaily4 29.11

Black Jack Ketchem3 25.17

Blanco Perro2 19.43

Oak Creek Martin1 16.70



HALLOWEEN 2022
SIDE MATCH RESULTS

EVENT Top Man score / time Top Lady score / time
Speed Shotgun '97 Oak Creek Martin 6.27 s Luscious Loralei 18.39 s
Speed Shotgun Dbl Barrel Oak Creek Martin 7.13 s Luscious Loralei 11.70 s
Speed Shotgun Lever Pawnee Bill 14.99 s
Speed Rifle Oak Creek Martin 5.49 s Luscious Loralei 14.40 s
Speed Pistol Oak Creek Martin 5.75 s Luscious Loralei 16.87 s
Pocket Pistol Blackjack Ketchem 1.77 s Luscious Loralei 28.19 s
Derringer Oak Creek Martin 1.31 s Luscious Loralei 2.48 s
Long Range Pistol Caliber Rifle Pawnee Bill 4/5         10.46 s Frosty Rose 1/5         28.17 s
Long Range Pistol  Pawnee Bill 1/5         11.72 s
Long Range Lever Rifle Pawnee Bill 3/8   1m 35.51s Luscious Loralei 1/8        2m 07 s
Long Range Rifle (single shot) Pawnee Bill 7/8  2m 33.40 s

Shootist Oak Creek Martin 101.55 s (w/ 2M)
Shootist black powder only H H Huckleberry 133.89 s (w/ 2M)



Rifle staged in the shooter’s hands at port arms and loaded with 10 rounds 
2 pistols loaded with five rounds each, holstered 
Shotgun staged on the table with four rounds minimum on the shooter 
 
Shooter starts standing to the right of the cactus with rifle in both hands at port 
arms. The shooter will indicate ready by saying, “PUMPKIN HEAD IS BACK!’ 
The shooter will  receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, engage the 3 rifle 
targets with a triple tap SWEEP. Shoot the 10th round at the pumpkin head. If you 
hit him in the head, it’s a 10 second bonus and does NOT count as a miss. Take 
the  rifle with you and move to the table. Place your rifle on the table. Using both   
pistols, engage the 3 targets with a triple tap SWEEP placing the last round on the 
center target. Holster. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets in 
any order. 
 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 

STAGE  1 
PUMPKIN HEAD 



STAGE 2 
Werewolf 

2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.1 round on the shooter for a            
reload 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table 
Shotgun staged on the table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person 
 
The shooter begins standing behind the table with both hands on your hat (on your 
head).  Indicate ready by saying “Eat silver!” You’ll receive a standby before the 
beep.  At the beep, Nevada Sweep the 4 rifle targets  Return your rifle to the table.  
Nevada Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds. Load 1 pistol round and shoot 
the werewolf in the heart. If you break the clay pigeon, it’s a 10 second bonus & 
does not count as a miss. Retrieve your shotgun and move to the fence.  Engage 
the 4 shotgun targets in any order. 

 

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



1 bow and arrow with arrow knocked and drawn 
2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds in each, holstered 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds on the table by the fence 
 
Shooter starts standing behind the fence with bow and arrow in hand & arrow 
drawn. Indicate ready by saying "Vampire!" You will receive a standby before the 
beep. At the beep, shoot the vampire. If the arrow sticks in the vampire, it's a 10 
second bonus & does NOT count as a miss. Drop the bow, retrieve your rifle and 
double tap the 5 rifle targets in any order. Take your rifle with you. Move to right 
table and place your empty rifle down. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 2 
shotgun targets. Return your shotgun to the table. Move to the log and using both 
pistols double tap the 5 rifle targets in any order. 
 

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 

STAGE 3 
Vampire 



STAGE FOUR 
Monster 

Slingshot staged in shooter’s hand, loaded and pulled back 
2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table 
Shotgun staged on table  with minimum 2 rounds on person 
 
The shooter begins at the rock wall with sling shot in hand, loaded and pulled 
back.  Indicate ready by saying “Monster!” You’ll receive a standby before 
the beep. At the beep, launch the pellet at the monster. A hit is a 10 second bo-
nus and does NOT count as a miss. Drop the slingshot and move to the fence. 
Using both pistols, sweep the targets in one direction with 5 rounds. Then 
sweep the 5 targets in the other direction. Holster.  
 
Move to the table, sweep the 5 rifle targets with 5 rounds in one direction, then 
sweep in the other direction with 5 rounds.  Return your rifle to the table. Re-
trieve  your shotgun, move to the log, and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a 
minimum of 2 rounds.  
 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the center table 
Shotgun staged on right table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person 
 
The shooter begins standing at the barrel with both hands on the barrel. Indicate 
ready by saying, “Flying skull! You’ll receive a standby before the beep.  At the 
beep, alternate the 2 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster.  Move to the center table 
and engage the large rifle target with 9 rounds.  Shoot the skull with the 10th 
round. If you hit the skull, it’s a 10 second bonus and does NOT count as a miss. 
Return your rifle to the table if you wish. Move to the right table and with your 
second pistol, alternate the two pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster.  Retrieve 
your shotgun and engage the 2 shot gun targets with a minimum of  2 rounds.   

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 

STAGE FIVE 
Flying Skull 



STAGE SIX 
ZOMBIES 

1 hatchet in hand 
2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table 
Shotgun staged on the table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person 
 
The shooter starts standing in front of the log at the X with hatchet in hand.       
Indicate ready by saying, “Zombies!”  You’ll receive a standby before the beep.  
At the beep, throw the hatchet at the zombie. If the hatchet sticks, it is a 10 second 
bonus. It does NOT count as a miss. Move to the fence. Laurence Welk  sweep the 
4 pistol targets with 10 rounds using both pistols. Holster.  Move to the table and 
Lawrence Welk sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds.  Return your rifle to the 
table. Retrieve your shotgun, move to the log, and engage the 2 shotgun targets 
with a minimum of 2 rounds.  
 

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 

X 
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